GENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION

PUBLIC BUILDINGS SERVICE
LEASE AMENDMENT

LEASE AMENDMENT NUMBER d
TO LEASE NUMBER GS-11B-12503
PDN NUMBER NA

IADDRESS OF PREMISES

8551 Cinder Bed Road
Lorton, VA 22079-1400

whose address is:

Current Information:
Annual Rent
Operating Cost

Base (CPI-W-U.S. City Avg)
Corresponding Index

Base Operating Cost Per Lease
% Derease in CPI-W

Decrease In Operating Cost
Less Previous Escalation Paid

New Information

B. The annual rent shall derease by
Effective
New Annual Rent
Monthly Rent, in arrears
Operating Cost

FOR THE LESSOR:

Signature:

A. Issued to reflect a CPI escalation, as follows:

Annual Decrease In Operating Cost

This Lease Amendment contains one page.

Name:

Title:

Date:

WITNESSED FOR THE LESSOR BY:
Signature:

Name:

Title:

Date:

THIS AMENDMENT is made and entered into between Kingstown KVP South L.P.
2900 Linden Lane, Suite 300

Silver Spring, MD 20910-1299

Hereinafter called the Lessor, and the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, hereinafter called the Government:
WHEREAS, the parties hereto desire to amend the above Lease.

NOW THEREFORE, these parties for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is
hereby acknowledged, covenant, and agree that the said Lease is amended as follows:

May 2014
May 2015

All other terms and conditions of the lease shall remain in force and effect.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties subscribed their names as of the below date.

FORTH

Signatur
Name:
Title:
Date:

$862,304.07
$212,969.52

234.216
232.908
$209,553.16
-0.005584589
($1,170.27)
$0.00
($1,170.27)

($1,170.27)
June 17, 2015
$861,133.80
$71,761.15
$211,799.25

Lease Amendment Form 12112






Accessibility Report





		Filename: 

		LVA12503-SLA-4-_R.pdf









		Report created by: 

		



		Organization: 

		LMI







 [Personal and organization information from the Preferences > Identity dialog.]



Summary



The checker found no problems in this document.





		Needs manual check: 0



		Passed manually: 0



		Failed manually: 0



		Skipped: 20



		Passed: 12



		Failed: 0







Detailed Report





		Document





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Accessibility permission flag		Skipped		Accessibility permission flag must be set



		Image-only PDF		Skipped		Document is not image-only PDF



		Tagged PDF		Skipped		Document is tagged PDF



		Logical Reading Order		Skipped		Document structure provides a logical reading order



		Primary language		Passed		Text language is specified



		Title		Skipped		Document title is showing in title bar



		Bookmarks		Skipped		Bookmarks are present in large documents



		Color contrast		Skipped		Document has appropriate color contrast



		Page Content





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged content		Passed		All page content is tagged



		Tagged annotations		Skipped		All annotations are tagged



		Tab order		Passed		Tab order is consistent with structure order



		Character encoding		Passed		Reliable character encoding is provided



		Tagged multimedia		Skipped		All multimedia objects are tagged



		Screen flicker		Skipped		Page will not cause screen flicker



		Scripts		Skipped		No inaccessible scripts



		Timed responses		Skipped		Page does not require timed responses



		Navigation links		Skipped		Navigation links are not repetitive



		Forms





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged form fields		Skipped		All form fields are tagged



		Field descriptions		Passed		All form fields have description



		Alternate Text





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Figures alternate text		Passed		Figures require alternate text



		Nested alternate text		Skipped		Alternate text that will never be read



		Associated with content		Skipped		Alternate text must be associated with some content



		Hides annotation		Skipped		Alternate text should not hide annotation



		Other elements alternate text		Skipped		Other elements that require alternate text



		Tables





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Rows		Passed		TR must be a child of Table, THead, TBody, or TFoot



		TH and TD		Passed		TH and TD must be children of TR



		Headers		Passed		Tables should have headers



		Regularity		Passed		Tables must contain the same number of columns in each row and rows in each column



		Summary		Skipped		Tables must have a summary



		Lists





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		List items		Passed		LI must be a child of L



		Lbl and LBody		Passed		Lbl and LBody must be children of LI



		Headings





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Appropriate nesting		Skipped		Appropriate nesting










Back to Top



